## Florida Department of State

**Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet.** Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H20000427888 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name : REGISTERED AGENTS INC.

Account Number : I20090000081

Phone : (307)200-2803

Fax Number : (855)330-1010

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

<b>Email</b>	Address:				

## FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORATION ACDC Andy & Chris Dirt Cleaners Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	03
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

Help

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

TICLE II PRI	NCIPAL OFFICE				
	Principal street address		Mailing address, if different is:		
10 OLD DIXIE HV	VY, A-1	1110 OLD DIXIE HWY, A-1			
ero Beach FL 329	60	Vero Beach FL 3	2960		
RTICLE III PUI e purpose for whi	RPOSE  ch the corporation is organized is: Any ar	nd all lawful business.			
eticle iv sh	ARES				
	s of stock is: <u>500</u> TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS		BETH Temple-McKay - T,[		
e number of share  **TICLE_VINI  Name and **	s of stock is: <u>500</u> TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Fitle: Andrew McKay - P,D	Name and Title: ELIZA	BETH Temple-McKay - T,[ DLD DIXIE HWY, A-1		
e number of share	s of stock is: <u>500</u> TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS	Name and Title: ELIZA Address: 1110 (	BETH Temple-McKay - T,[ DLD DIXIE HWY, A-1 Jeach FL 32960		
e number of share  **TICLE_V	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Title: Andrew McKay - P,D  1110 OLD DIXIE HWY, A-1  Vero Beach FL 32960	Name and Title: ELIZA  Address: 1110 C	DLD DIXIE HWY, A-1 Beach FL 32960		
e number of share  **TICLE_V	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Title: Andrew McKay - P,D  1110 OLD DIXIE HWY, A-1  Vero Beach FL 32960	Name and Title:   ELIZA	DLD DIXIE HWY, A-1 Beach FL 32960		
e number of share  **TICLE_V	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Title: Andrew McKay - P,D  1110 OLD DIXIE HWY, A-1  Vero Beach FL 32960	Name and Title:   ELIZA	DLD DIXIE HWY, A-1 Beach FL 32960		
Name and T	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Title: Andrew McKay - P,D  1110 OLD DIXIE HWY, A-1  Vero Beach FL 32960	Name and Title:   ELIZA	DLD DIXIE HWY, A-1 Beach FL 32960		
Name and T	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Title: Andrew McKay - P,D  1110 OLD DIXIE HWY, A-1  Vero Beach FL 32960  Title: Christopher Gauthier - S,D  1110 OLD DIXIE HWY, A-1	Name and Title: ELIZA	DLD DIXIE HWY, A-1 Beach FL 32960		
Name and T Address	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Title: Andrew McKay - P,D  1110 OLD DIXIE HWY, A-1  Vero Beach FL 32960  1110 OLD DIXIE HWY, A-1  Vero Beach FL 32960	Name and Title:   ELIZA	DLD DIXIE HWY, A-1  Beach FL 32960  R28 ULC 15 17 6: 59		
Name and T Address	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS  Title: Andrew McKay - P,D  1110 OLD DIXIE HWY, A-1  Vero Beach FL 32960  1110 OLD DIXIE HWY, A-1  Vero Beach FL 32960	Name and Title: ELIZA	DLD DIXIE HWY, A-1  Beach FL 32960  R28 ULC 15 17 6: 59		

Name a	nd Title:	Name and Title:	Name and Title:		
Address		Address:			
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Torida street address (P.O. Box NOT accep	stable) of the registered agent is:			
Name:	Northwest Registered Agent Ll	_C			
Address:	7901 4th St N STE 300	<del></del>			
	St. Petersburg FL 33702				
ARTICLE VII	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>				
The name and a	iddress of the Incorporator is:		2020		
Name:	Morgan Noble		DEC		
Address:	7901 4th St N STE 300		2020 DEC 15		
	St. Petersburg FL 33702				
			/# 7:00		
Effective date, i	EFFECTIVE DATE: f other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific an	. (OPTIONA	L)		
filing.)	date is usited, the date indictor specific an	a cannot be more man by a day.	<b>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</b>		
Note: If the date the document's	te inserted in this block does not meet the ap effective date on the Department of State's t	plicable statutory filing requirement records.	nts, this date will not be listed as		
Having been no this certificate,	timed as registered agent to accept service of am familiar with and accept the appointme Northwest Pegistered A	nt as registered agent and agree to	oration at the place designated in act in this capacity		
lon	Tlove Tom Glover	- Assistant Secretary	12/3/2020		
	Required Signature/Registered Ap	gent	Date		
I submit this do document to the	ocument and affirm that the facts stated he Department of State constitutes a third deg	rein are true. I am aware that the ree felony as provided for in s.817.	false information submitted in a 155, F.S.		
M			12/3/2020		
Req	uired Signature/Incorporator		Date		

. . . . .